

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3/12 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24108/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2011 in SBCWP No.6026/1997,DBCSEA No.172/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SR.DIVNL.MANAGER L.I.C & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE LAL MEENA

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

/Applicant

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Prabat Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners on I.A.3 of 2012, we allow the same and direct that further proceedings in Contempt of Court Petition No.989 of 2012, pending before the Jaipur Bench of the Rajasthan High Court, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)

| |Assistant Registrar

|

|