

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24108/12  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SR. DIVNL. MANAGER L.I.C &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHREE LAL MEENA

RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2014, when the Hon'ble Court inter-alia to passed the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the parties prayed for a week's time to take instructions as regards the scheme that enabled the employees to voluntary retire or for the purpose of determination of service prior to their submission of letters pertaining to resignation.

Let the matters be listed for further hearing on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2014."

It is submitted that the counsel for the parties have not filed any document related to as mentioned in the order as above.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR