

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24108/12
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SR. DIVNL. MANAGER L.I.C & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHREE LAL MEENA

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.08.2014, when the Hon'ble Court to passed the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the Life Insurance Corporation has a Staff Regulation Scheme similar to the General Insurance Corporation of India. Let the same be filed before the Registry after serving a copy on the learned counsel for the petitioner.
Let the matter be listed on 16th September, 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate for sole respondent has on 12.08.2014 filed Staff Regulation Scheme ,1960 as per Court's order dated 04.08.2014. (Copy included).

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR