

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24108/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2011  
in DBCSA No. 172/2008,16/08/2011 in SBCWP No. 6026/1997 passed by  
the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SR.DIVNL.MANAGER L.I.C & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE LAL MEENA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date : 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Lal R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 26.11.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.10.27  
16:49:31 IST  
Reason: