

LISTED ON : 08.03.2016
COURT NO.: 6
ITEM NO. : 30

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 5716-5719 of 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. VENKATESHWARA RAO ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
ANDHRA BANK & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 09th October, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and State of Andhra Pradesh in Review W.A.M.P. No. 678 of 2015 in W.A. No. 1174 of 2006, Review W.A.M.P. No. 677 of 2015 in W.A. No. 1339 of 2006, Review W.A.M.P. No. 817 of 2015 in W.A. No. 1343 of 2006 and Review W.A.M.P. No. 813 of 2015 in W.A. No. 163 of 2007.

It is submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 35393-95 of 2013 arising out of similar issue was dismissed as withdrawn vide order dated 29.11.2013 of the Hon'ble Court. A copy of order dated 29.11.2013 is annexed as Annexure P-12 at page No. 148 of SLP paper books. Further SLP(C) No. 35203 of 2013 arising out of similar issue was also dismissed vide order dated 29.11.2013 of Hon'ble Court. A copy of order dated 29.11.2013 is annexed as Annexure P-12 at page No. 147 of SLP paper books.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
34, Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR