

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 5716-5719/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2015 in WA No. 1339/2006, WA No. 163/2007, WA No. 1174/2006 and WA No. 1343/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana And the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M. VENKATESWARA RAO ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA BANK AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the petition for special leave
as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 14739 of 2015 arising
out of SLP(C) NO. 24108 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

KALYANI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

12:59:45 IST

Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER