

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.14739/2015

SENIOR DIVISIONAL MANAGER, LIFE INSURANCE
CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE LAL MEENA

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.5716-5719/2016 (XII-A)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)
C.A. No.10904/2016 (III)

Date : 13-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

SLP 5716-19/16 Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

CA 10904/2016 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Subrat, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

SLP 5716-19/16 Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

CA 10904/2016

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gohri, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendra, Adv.
Mr. O. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsels for the parties are permitted to
file written notes on the facts within ten days from today.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master